PRESS INFO July 18, 2024



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000) LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63 HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

New Ericsson Nikola Tesla activities worth more than EUR 15 million

New Ericsson Nikola Tesla activities are worth more than EUR 15 million. A number of contracts were signed in the field of digital transformation and modernization, expansion as well as maintenance of communication networks.

In Croatia, a number of projects were contracted in the field of digital transformation of state administration, public services and security, smart cities, hospital systems, communication systems for business users and maintenance of existing systems. We would particularly like to single out new contracts related to the system for monitoring the European Union's green border and the maintenance of the Joint Information System of Land Registry and Cadastre.

On the market of Bosnia and Herzegovina, we have contracted the implementation of the latest technological version of the Ericsson IMS (IP Multimedia Subsystem) solution with HT Mostar, as well as the introduction of VoLTE (Voice over LTE) service and the maintenance of BH Telecom's network. In the Kosovo market, work will be performed related to the optimization and maintenance of the IPKO operator's network and the expansion of Telekom Kosova's capacity.

With these new activities, Ericsson Nikola Tesla continues to contribute to the further development of society and business in the markets where it operates.

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include research and development, design of the total communications solution, marketing and sales, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

PRESS INFO July 18, 2024



Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com

CONTACT:

Antonija Lončar Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla Tel.: + 385 1 365 4473 E-mail: antonija.loncar@ericssonnikolatesla.com